OF \$40.00 /0346

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
3DM Technologies, Inc.	07/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3DM Worldwide, plc	
Street Address:	Keble House, Church End, South Leigh	
City:	Oxon	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX29 6UR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7034672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)465-5566

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 586-465-6600

Email: cargillpatents@usa.net

Correspondent Name: Cargill & Associates, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 56 Macomb Place

Address Line 4: Mt. Clemens, MICHIGAN 48045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3DM P-306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yu-Ching Wang

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASNMT-3DM Tech to 3DMWW#page1.tif source=ASNMT-3DM Tech to 3DMWW#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kenneth W. Brooks, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of 3DM Technologies, Inc. to execute this assignment of all intellectual property from 3DM Technologies, Inc. to 3DM Worldwide, plc, do hereby assign, sell and set over to 3DM Worldwide, plc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Keble House, Church End, South Leigh, Oxon at OX29 6UR in ENGLAND of the United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to all the inventions and discoveries owned by 3DM Technologies, Inc., including the inventions relating to at least the following inventions:

- ARTICLE AND MANUFACTURING PROCESS FOR ARTICLE HAVING INDIVIDUAL MATERIAL PROPERTIES (BLOW MOLDING CASE)
- PICK-UP TRUCK TONNEAU COVER

r

- 3. PROCESSES FOR FORMING PLASTIC, APPARATUSES FOR FORMING PLASTIC, AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM (POWDER MOLD CASE)
- 4. TIRE SENSOR (EMBEDDED ANTENNAE IN COMPOSITE WHEEL)
- 5. LIGHT-DUTY TRUCK DUMPING MECHANISM; and
- 6. METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING PLASTIC MOLDED ARTICLES (FIRST PROTOTYPE MACHINE)

as set forth in various patent applications filed in international Patent Offices around the world, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in all domestic and foreign countries in its or their own name or names, at its or their election, including continuations,

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0836 divisions and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent; and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

This assignment shall supercede any previously executed assignments and shall act as the final assignment of the above described technologies.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

3DM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kenneth W. Brooks

Date: 1 July 2005

WITNESSED:

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

HA MORRELL AUG

Christopher Livingston faper

Oxford

Ox4 (N)